PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3414034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WONDER PLUMBER LLC	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC JADE, FLP	
Street Address:	4003 LEELAND ST.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8245329
Patent Number:	8307468
Patent Number:	8650670
Patent Number:	D647671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)707-7596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138029144

Email: achu@craftchu.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU

Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410

Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	285/X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW W. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew W. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=285.000 asgn#page1.tif source=285.000 asgn#page2.tif

PATENT 503367412 REEL: 035909 FRAME: 0366

source=285.000 asgn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035909 FRAME: 0367 <u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of June 5, 2015,

by and between Wonder Plumber LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignor"), and

Pacific Jade, FLP, a Texas entity ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell certain intellectual property assets and associated

goodwill of Assignor as described in greater detail below; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire certain intellectual property assets and

associated goodwill of Assignor as described in greater detail below; and

WHEREAS, as set forth in the Agreement, Assignor is the owner of the United States

patents as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by each such trademark and the registrations therefor

(hereinafter the "Patents"), which Assignor desires to assign to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept such assignment of the Patents, including the

goodwill thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants contained

in this Assignment and other good and valuable consideration, including the consideration set

forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Patents. Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to

the Patents, including the registrations therefore and all common law rights and rights in foreign

jurisdictions therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and

including without limitation Assignor's right to sue for and seek remedies against past, present,

and future infringements of any or all of the foregoing and rights of priority and protection of

interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide, free and clear of all liens, claims,

security interests, and other encumbrances.

Assignor agrees that it will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents necessary to

complete the timely transfer of the Patents.

PATENT

REEL: 035909 FRAME: 0368

- 2. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Maryland.
- Successors and Assigns. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding on the successors and assigns of both parties.

WONDER PLUMBER, LLC

Ву:

Name:

Harvey Stein

Title:

Authorized Member

Address:

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF ANNE ARUNDEL

On this 5 day of June, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County foresaid, personally appeared Harvey Stein, Authorized Member of Wonder Plumber, LLC, known by me to be the person above named and an officer of Wonder Plumber LLC, who is duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Wonder Plumber, LLC, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Wonder Plumber, LLC.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires

Kerry Killian-Wilkovich Notary Public Anne Arundel County State of Maryland

Exhibit A

Country	Patent	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Registration Number
United States	Air blasting devices for plumbing purposes to clean, clear, unclog, or unstop drains or pipes	12/571781	October 1, 2009	August 12, 2012	8245329
United States	Air blasting devices for plumbing purposes to clean, clear, unclog, or unstop drains or pipes	12/859415	August 19, 2010	September 24, 2012	8307468
United States	Air blasting devices for plumbing purposes to clean, clear, unclog, or unstop drains or pipes	13/589288	August 20, 2012	February 18, 2014	8650670
United States	Plunger	29/368185	August 19, 2010	October 25, 2011	D647671

Wonder Plumber, LLC

By:

Harvey Stein, Authorized Member